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2008 PETER PAN FLEET COOP REPORT:

1.0 Introduction:
The 2008 Peter Pan Fleet Co-Op was allocated 12,489.16 mt of the Inshore component of the BSAI 2008 pollock
TAC.
The individual catcher vessels belonging to the PP Fleet CoOp were given individual percentages of the Co-Op's
allocation based on (confirmed by NMFS) historical catch brought to the PP Fleet CoOp.
This is showed in Table 1-A.

Using information on historical catch history percentages, table 1-B shows you how pollock allocations were given for
the entire year.

TABLE 1-A:

Fishing Vessel: Historical poundage: %

AJ 6,713,460 24.19%

American Beauty 352,159 1.27%

Elizabeth F 3,688,935 13.29%

Morning Star 5,273,093 19.00%

Ocean Leader 524,004 1.89%

Oceanic 1,289,793 4.65%

Pacific Challenger 1,610,473 5.80%

Providian 3,656,200 13.17%

Topaz 792,463 2.85%

Walter N 3,856,933 13.90%

[TOTAL: 27,757,513 100.00%

total history (best of 2) 55,515,026 |pounds

TABLE 1-B:
PPSF boat by boat percentages and pounds:
r ssel: storical poundag _ Seaso Of B

AJ 6,713,460 24.19% 2,663,721 3,995,582] 6,659,303] 3020.64
American Beauty 352,159 1.27% 139,727 209,591 349,318 158.45
Elizabeth F 3,688,935 13.29% 1,463,671 2,195,506] 3,659,177} 1659.79
Morning Star 5,273,093 19.00% 2,092,222 3,138,333] 5,230,555] 2372.56
Ocean Leader 524,004 1.89% 207,911 311,866 519,777 235.77
Oceanic 1,289,793 4.65% 511,755 767,633] 1,279,388 580.33
Pacific Challenger 1,610,473 5.80% 638,993 958,489 1,597,482 724.61
Providian 3,656,200 13.17% 1,450,682 2,176,023] 3,626,705] 1645.06
Topaz 792,463 2.85% 314,428 471,642 786,070 356.56
Walter N 3,856,933 13.90% 1,530,328 2,295,492] 3,825,820 1735.38
TOTAL: 27,757,513] 100.00% 11,013,438 16,520,157] 27,533,595] 12489.16

1.1 List of Member Vessels:

Vessel Name: ADF&G: AFA #:
AJ 57934 3405
American Beauty 24255 1688
Elizabeth F 14767 0823
Morning Star 70323 6204
Ocean Leader 00032 1229
Oceanic 03404 1667
Pacific Challenger 06931 657
Providian 70709 6308
Topaz 40250 0405
Walter N 34919 0825




2.0 Pollock allocations to PPF CoOp members and actual catch:

Bering Sea Pollock catches were recorded and monitored through the PPSF King Cove shorebased plant Office. See Tables 2-A & 2-B for

details of harvest schedules.

TABLE 2-A
PPSF FLEET COOPERATIVE - 2008 INTRA COOPERATIVE TRANSFERS AND HARVESTS
ANNUAL INTRA CO-OP
VESSEL ALLOCATION OWNER HARVESTED TRANSFERS CONTRACT HARVESTED REMAINING
AJ 6,659,303 0 2,854,091 2,429,087 5,283,178 1,376,125
AMERICAN BEAUTY 349,318 343,505 0 0 343,505 5,813
ELIZABETH F 3,659,177 2,495,665 0 0 2,495,665| 1,163,512
MORNING STAR 5,230,555 0 0 3,498,484 3,498,484| 1,732,071
OCEAN LEADER 519,777 0 519,777 0 519,777 0
OCEANIC 1,279,388 1,270,831 0 0 1,270,831 8,557
PACIFIC CHALLENGER 1,697,482 667,192 0 206,108 873,300 724,182
PROVIDIAN 3,626,705 0 1,795,027 1,633,737 3,428,764 197,941
TOPAZ 786,070 0 0 0 0 786,070
WALTER N 3,825,820 3,450,734 0 0 3,450,734 375,086
TOTAL 27,533,595 8,227,927 5,168,895 7,767,416 21,164,238] 6,369,357
MT: 12,489.16 3,732.16 2,344.60 3,5623.28 9,600.04 2,889.12
TABLE 2-B
PPS FLEET COOPERATIVE 2008 - CONTRACT FISHING SCHEDULE
VESSEL CONTRACTING COOP,| HOME COOP DELIVERED TO HARVEST AMT
ALYESKA Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Westward Fleet Coop PPSF King Cove 2,662,889
ARCTURUS Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. ALYESKA 81,840
BRISTOL EXPLORER Peter Pan Fleet Coop [Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. PPSF King Cove 229,191
CAITLAN ANN Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Westward Fleet Coop PPSF King Cove 242 938
MORNING STAR Peter Pan Fleet Coop [Unalaska Fleet Coop PPSF King Cove 2,539,197
NORDIC FURY Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Northern Victor Fleet Coop PPSF King Cove 490,639
NORTHWEST EXPLORER |Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. PPSF King Cove 585,418
PACIFIC EXPLORER Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. PPSF King Cove 382,430
PACIFIC EXPLORER Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. ALYESKA 121,535
SOVEREIGNTY Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. | TRIDENT AKUTAN 221,092
VANGUARD Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Unalaska Fleet Coop ALYESKA 210,247
TOTAL 7,767,416




3.0 CO-OP CATCHER VESSEL SIDEBOARD LIMITATIONS, BSAI & GOA.

Peter Pan Fleet Co-op for the year 2008 fishing season was made up of 10 catch histories

** Of the PPF co-ops 10 catch histories, there are 7 vessels participating in the harvest
of these allocations.

** 4 of these 7 vessels were Non-Exempt vessels fishing in both the mothership and the
shoreside sectors.

** The other 3 vessels were under 99 GOA Exempt vessels

** |t is to the understanding of the PPF Co-OP that these vessels fishing both mothership and
shoreside sectors we're to be monitored by the mothership sector.

BSAI P. Cod fishing:
** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

GOA Sideboard cod fisheries:
** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

Directed Yellowfin and other flatfish fisheries:
** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.



GOA Exempt Vessels GOA Harvest:

F/V Topaz

Arrowtooth flounder
Bairdi tanner crab
Big Skate

Black rockfish
Butter Sole
Greenling, rock
Grenadier

Halibut

Lingcod

Pacific cod

Pacific Ocean perch
Pollock

Prowfish

Rockfish, dark
Rockfish, dusky
Rockfish, idiot
Rockfish, northern
Rockfish, rougheye
Rockfish, yelloweye
Sablefish

Salmon, Chum
Salmon, King
Sculpin

Shark, sleeper
Shortraker

Skate, general
Skate, longnose
Smelt, eulachon
Sole, dover

Sole, english

Sole, flathead
Sole, rex

Sole, rock

Squid

Starry flounder

Pounds

1,555,624
239

1,000
203
41,848
18
35,000
9,586
92,790
1,187,783
555,106
1,286,325
390

71
295,998
2,163
316,639
4,622

759
36,845

8

1,599
2,528

200

500

1,451
60,626
483
4,284
8,699
138,934
36,758
1,083,927
8,745
4,385

F/V Walter N

Arrowtooth

Butter Sole

Dover Sole
Flathead Sole
Lingcod

Longnose Skate
Pacific Cod

Pacific Ocean Perch
Poacher

Pollock

Rex Sole

Rock Sole

Rockfish, Dark
Rockfish, Dusky
Rockfish, Rougheye
Rockfish, Northern
Rockfish, Redstripe
Rockfish, Shortraker
Rockfish, Idiot
Sablefish

Skate

Pounds

20,484
2,139
11
15,780
2,728
925
375,683
374,759
1,385
4,744,414
3,799
23,530
453
54,952
4,470
31,172
178
6,981
2,661
21,876
6,599

F/V Elizabeth F

Arrowtooth

Butter Sole

Dover Sole
Flathead Sole
Halibut

Lingcod

Octopus

Pacific Cod

Pacific Ocean Perch
Pollock

Rex Sole

Rock Sole

Rockfish, Black
Rockfish, Dusky
Rockfish, Rougheye
Rockfish, Northern
Rockfish, Shortraker
Rockfish, Idiot
Sablefish

Salmon

Sculpin

Skate

Starry Flounder

Pounds

15,888
64,168
2,632
76,785
772

584

210
353,976
304,179
1,936,462
12,458
222,322
2,919
2,461
127
1,692
2,314
2,640
11,876
173
17,558
52,064
6,979



4.0 PSC USAGE BY THE PPSF CO-OP FISHING VESSELS

( Pollock Deliveries Only 2008 )

ANNUAL
931 Bairdi 932 Opilio 921 Red 922 410 Kiny 420 450 Chum 235 430 Coho 440 Pink
Fishing Vessel ADF&G 200 Halibut P Blue King 9 SockeyeSal ;
Crab Crab Crab Crab Salmon mon Salmon Herring Salmon Salmon
AMERICAN BEAUTY 24255 302 0 0 0 0 143 0 160 1 11 11
ALYESKA 00045 72 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0
BRISTOL EXPLORER 55923 72 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 282 0 365
CAITLIN ANN 59779 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 43 0 0
ELIZABETH F 14767 10 1 0 0 0 4 0 41 0 0 7
[MoRNING STAR 38431 7 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 0
[NoRrDIC FURY 00200 27 0 0 0 0 250 0 42 5 0 0
[NORTHWEST EXPLORER 36808 16 0 0 0 0 4 0 24 4,233 0 0
[oceanic 03404 63 0 1 0 0 23 0 25 3 0 0
[PACIFIC cHALLENGER 06931 17 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
[PACIFIC EXPLORER 09200 128 0 0 0 0 300 0 43 5 0 0
[wALTER N 34919 22 0 0 0 0 34 0 30 5 0 0
I Grand Total : ANNUAL 738 1 2 0 0 817 0 384 4,577 11 383
SALMON BY SEASON
410 King 420 Sockeye 450 Chum 430 Coho 440 Pink
Salmon Salmon Salmon Salmon Salmon

l Grand Total A SEASON 230 0 0 0 0
I Grand Total : B SEASON 587 0 384 11 383




NUMBER OF WEEKLY APPEARANCES ON DIRTY 20 LIST FOR 2008:

Vessel ADF&G Chinook Chum
Alyeska 00045 2
Pacific Challenger 06931 1
Elizabeth F 14767 1
American Beauty 24255 3
Walter N 34919 1

NUMBER OF SALMON AVOIDED REPORT:

This report will be available in the collective catcher vessel IC report.

THE THIRD PARTY COMPLIANCE AUDIT:

This audit will be made available through the IC report.

CLOSURE AREA COMPLIANCE VIOLATIONS:

The Peter Pan Fleet Coop did not have any closure area compliance violations in 2008




