PETER PAN FLEET COOPERATIVE

2008 ANNUAL REPORT

February 1st, 2009

2008 PETER PAN FLEET COOP REPORT:

1.0 Introduction:

The 2008 Peter Pan Fleet Co-Op was allocated 12,489.16 mt of the Inshore component of the BSAI 2008 pollock TAC

The individual catcher vessels belonging to the PP Fleet CoOp were given individual percentages of the Co-Op's allocation based on (confirmed by NMFS) historical catch brought to the PP Fleet CoOp. This is showed in Table 1-A.

Using information on historical catch history percentages, table 1-B shows you how pollock allocations were given for the entire year.

TABLE 1-A:						
Fishing Vessel:	Historical poundage:	%				
AJ	6,713,460	24.19%				
American Beauty	352,159	1.27%				
Elizabeth F	3,688,935	13.29%				
Morning Star	5,273,093	19.00%				
Ocean Leader	524,004	1.89%				
Oceanic	1,289,793	4.65%				
Pacific Challenger	1,610,473	5.80%				
Providian	3,656,200	13.17%				
Topaz	792,463	2.85%				
Walter N	3,856,933	13.90%				
TOTAL:	27,757,513	100.00%				
total history (best of 2)	55,515,026	pounds				

TABLE 1-B:								
	PPSF boat by boat percentages and pounds:							
Fishing Vessel:	Historical poundage:	%	A Season	B Season	A+B	A/B MT		
AJ	6,713,460	24.19%	2,663,721	3,995,582	6,659,303	3020.64		
American Beauty	352,159	1.27%	139,727	209,591	349,318	158.45		
Elizabeth F	3,688,935	13.29%	1,463,671	2,195,506	3,659,177	1659.79		
Morning Star	5,273,093	19.00%	2,092,222	3,138,333	5,230,555	2372.56		
Ocean Leader	524,004	1.89%	207,911	311,866	519,777	235.77		
Oceanic	1,289,793	4.65%	511,755	767,633	1,279,388	580.33		
Pacific Challenger	1,610,473	5.80%	638,993	958,489	1,597,482	724.61		
Providian	3,656,200	13.17%	1,450,682	2,176,023	3,626,705	1645.06		
Topaz	792,463	2.85%	314,428	471,642	786,070	356.56		
Walter N	3,856,933	13.90%	1,530,328	2,295,492	3,825,820	1735.38		
TOTAL:	27,757,513	100.00%	11,013,438	16,520,157	27,533,595	12489.16		

1.1 List of Member Vessels:

Vessel Name:	ADF&G:	AFA #:
AJ	57934	3405
American Beauty	24255	1688
Elizabeth F	14767	0823
Morning Star	70323	6204
Ocean Leader	00032	1229
Oceanic	03404	1667
Pacific Challenger	06931	657
Providian	70709	6308
Topaz	40250	0405
Walter N	34919	0825

2.0 Pollock allocations to PPF CoOp members and actual catch:

Bering Sea Pollock catches were recorded and monitored through the PPSF King Cove shorebased plant Office. See Tables 2-A & 2-B for details of harvest schedules.

TABLE 2-A								
PPSF FLEET COOPERATIVE - 2008 INTRA COOPERATIVE TRANSFERS AND HARVESTS								
VESSEL	ANNUAL ALLOCATION	OWNER HARVESTED	INTRA CO-OP TRANSFERS	CONTRACT	HARVESTED	REMAINING		
AJ	6,659,303	0	2,854,091	2,429,087	5,283,178	1,376,125		
AMERICAN BEAUTY	349,318	343,505	0	0	343,505	5,813		
ELIZABETH F	3,659,177	2,495,665	0	0	2,495,665	1,163,512		
MORNING STAR	5,230,555	0	0	3,498,484	3,498,484	1,732,071		
OCEAN LEADER	519,777	0	519,777	0	519,777	0		
OCEANIC	1,279,388	1,270,831	0	0	1,270,831	8,557		
PACIFIC CHALLENGER	1,597,482	667,192	0	206,108	873,300	724,182		
PROVIDIAN	3,626,705	0	1,795,027	1,633,737	3,428,764	197,941		
TOPAZ	786,070	0	0	0	0	786,070		
WALTER N	3,825,820	3,450,734	0	0	3,450,734	375,086		
TOTAL	27,533,595	8,227,927	5,168,895	7,767,416	21,164,238	6,369,357		
MT:	12,489.16	3,732.16	2,344.60	3,523.28	9,600.04	2,889.12		

TABLE 2-B

		IABLE 2-B						
	PPS FLEET COOPERATIVE 2008 - CONTRACT FISHING SCHEDULE							
VESSEL	CONTRACTING COOP	HOME COOP	DELIVERED TO	HARVEST AMT				
ALYESKA	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Westward Fleet Coop	PPSF King Cove	2,662,889				
ARCTURUS	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	ALYESKA	81,840				
BRISTOL EXPLORER	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	PPSF King Cove	229,191				
CAITLAN ANN	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Westward Fleet Coop	PPSF King Cove	242,938				
MORNING STAR	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Unalaska Fleet Coop	PPSF King Cove	2,539,197				
NORDIC FURY	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Northern Victor Fleet Coop	PPSF King Cove	490,639				
NORTHWEST EXPLORER	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	PPSF King Cove	585,418				
PACIFIC EXPLORER	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	PPSF King Cove	382,430				
PACIFIC EXPLORER	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	ALYESKA	121,535				
SOVEREIGNTY	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	TRIDENT AKUTAN	221,092				
VANGUARD	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Unalaska Fleet Coop	ALYESKA	210,247				
TOTAL				7,767,416				

3.0 CO-OP CATCHER VESSEL SIDEBOARD LIMITATIONS, BSAI & GOA.

Peter Pan Fleet Co-op for the year 2008 fishing season was made up of 10 catch histories

- ** Of the PPF co-ops 10 catch histories, there are 7 vessels participating in the harvest of these allocations.
- ** 4 of these 7 vessels were Non-Exempt vessels fishing in both the mothership and the shoreside sectors.
- ** The other 3 vessels were under 99 GOA Exempt vessels
- ** It is to the understanding of the PPF Co-OP that these vessels fishing both mothership and shoreside sectors we're to be monitored by the mothership sector.

BSAI P. Cod fishing:

** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

GOA Sideboard cod fisheries:

** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

Directed Yellowfin and other flatfish fisheries:

** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

GOA Exempt Vessels GOA Harvest:

F/V Topaz	Pounds	F/V Walter N	Pounds	F/V Elizabeth F	Pounds
Arrowtooth flounder	1,555,624	Arrowtooth	20,484	Arrowtooth	15,888
Bairdi tanner crab	239	Butter Sole	2,139	Butter Sole	64,168
Big Skate	1,000	Dover Sole	11	Dover Sole	2,632
Black rockfish	203	Flathead Sole	15,780	Flathead Sole	76,785
Butter Sole	41,848	Lingcod	2,728	Halibut	772
Greenling, rock	18	Longnose Skate	925	Lingcod	584
Grenadier	35,000	Pacific Cod	375,683	Octopus	210
Halibut	9,586	Pacific Ocean Perch	374,759	Pacific Cod	353,976
Lingcod	92,790	Poacher	1,385	Pacific Ocean Perch	304,179
Pacific cod	1,187,783	Pollock	4,744,414	Pollock	1,936,462
Pacific Ocean perch	555,106	Rex Sole	3,799	Rex Sole	12,458
Pollock	1,286,325	Rock Sole	23,530	Rock Sole	222,322
Prowfish	390	Rockfish, Dark	453	Rockfish, Black	2,919
Rockfish, dark	71	Rockfish, Dusky	54,952	Rockfish, Dusky	2,461
Rockfish, dusky	295,998	Rockfish, Rougheye	4,470	Rockfish, Rougheye	127
Rockfish, idiot	2,163	Rockfish, Northern	31,172	Rockfish, Northern	1,692
Rockfish, northern	316,639	Rockfish, Redstripe	178	Rockfish, Shortraker	2,314
Rockfish, rougheye	4,622	Rockfish, Shortraker	6,981	Rockfish, Idiot	2,640
Rockfish, yelloweye	759	Rockfish, Idiot	2,661	Sablefish	11,876
Sablefish	36,845	Sablefish	21,876	Salmon	173
Salmon, Chum	8	Skate	6,599	Sculpin	17,558
Salmon, King	1,599			Skate	52,064
Sculpin	2,528			Starry Flounder	6,979
Shark, sleeper	200				
Shortraker	500				
Skate, general	1,451				
Skate, longnose	60,626				
Smelt, eulachon	483				
Sole, dover	4,284				
Sole, english	8,699				
Sole, flathead	138,934				
Sole, rex	36,758				
Sole, rock	1,083,927				
Squid	8,745				
Starry flounder	4,385				

4.0 PSC USAGE BY THE PPSF CO-OP FISHING VESSELS (Pollock Deliveries Only 2008)

ANNUAL												
Fishing Vessel	ADF&G	200 Halibut	931 Bairdi Crab	932 Opilio Crab	921 Red Crab	922 Blue King Crab	410 King Salmon	420 SockeyeSal mon	450 Chum Salmon	235 Herring	430 Coho Salmon	440 Pink Salmon
AMERICAN BEAUTY	24255	302	0	0	0	0	143	0	160	1	11	11
ALYESKA	00045	72	0	0	0	0	40	0	0	0	0	0
BRISTOL EXPLORER	55923	72	0	0	0	0	3	0	8	282	0	365
CAITLIN ANN	59779	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	43	0	0
ELIZABETH F	14767	10	1	0	0	0	4	0	41	0	0	7
MORNING STAR	38431	7	0	1	0	0	11	0	9	0	0	0
NORDIC FURY	00200	27	0	0	0	0	250	0	42	5	0	0
NORTHWEST EXPLORER	36808	16	0	0	0	0	4	0	24	4,233	0	0
OCEANIC	03404	63	0	1	0	0	23	0	25	3	0	0
PACIFIC CHALLENGER	06931	17	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0
PACIFIC EXPLORER	09200	128	0	0	0	0	300	0	43	5	0	0
WALTER N	34919	22	0	0	0	0	34	0	30	5	0	0
Grand Total :	ANNUAL	738	1	2	0	0	817	0	384	4,577	11	383

SALMON BY SEASON

		410 King Salmon	420 Sockeye Salmon	450 Chum Salmon	430 Coho Salmon	440 Pink Salmon
Grand Total :	A SEASON	230	0	0	0	0
Grand Total	B SEASON	587	0	384	11	383

NUMBER OF WEEKLY APPEARANCES ON DIRTY 20 LIST FOR 2008:

Vessel	ADF&G	Chinook	Chum
Alyeska	00045	2	
Pacific Challenger	06931	1	
Elizabeth F	14767		1
American Beauty	24255		3
Walter N	34919		1

NUMBER OF SALMON AVOIDED REPORT:

This report will be available in the collective catcher vessel IC report.

THE THIRD PARTY COMPLIANCE AUDIT:

This audit will be made available through the IC report.

CLOSURE AREA COMPLIANCE VIOLATIONS:

The Peter Pan Fleet Coop did not have any closure area compliance violations in 2008